27 August 2021      VOLUME 35, NUMBER 24
The Podium
Achieving Optimal Academic Performance
This week, I along with Year 12 Coordinator Mr Cooper, had the privilege of addressing the Year 12 cohort, discussing
with them the “road ahead” with VCE final assessments and examinations looming. It was important that the students
understood the continued development of the positive culture at Bacchus Marsh Grammar School; a culture of caring
mixed with improvement and optimal academic performance for all students. Students were reminded of their
commitment at the start of the year to their studies, giving of their best and aiming to “overachieve”. This is never more

Book Club News – Catalogue for Issue 6 is out now
Visit the school website for more information regarding the latest catalogue and
how to order.
Scholastic Book Club Coordinators - Mrs Diane Dunn (Maddingley Campus) & Mrs
Feona West (Woodlea Campus)
BMG Community Contacts
An update to Noone Uniform shopping:
We will manage online and click and collect orders from the retail stores, but will leave the campus shops closed.
Out of School Hours Care (OSHC) – YMCA Ballarat
YMCA Ballarat operate the Out of School Hours Care at Bacchus Marsh Grammar.
Enrolments are completed online. For full information please visit the school website.
Email: chrissie.ashmore@ymca.org.au  Phone: 0490 178 638 W: www.ballarat.ymca.org.au
Maddingley:      Woodlea:
0438 154 842       0490 490 362
Located: South Maddingley Road, Maddingley, Victoria 3340  Located: 111 Frontier Avenue, Aintree, Victoria 3336.
Regular Contacts
Student Absentees
Maddingley Campus
Absentee Line 5366 4888 or Absentee Email – maddingley_absentees@bmg.vic.edu.au
Woodlea Campus
Absentee Line 5366 4988 or Absentee Email – woodlea_absentees@bmg.vic.edu.au
Maddingley Campus
South Maddingley Road
Bacchus Marsh VIC 3340
P +61 3 5366 4800
F +61 3 5366 4850
Woodlea Campus
111 Frontier Avenue
Aintree VIC 3336
P +61 3 5366 4900
F +61 3 5366 4950
Woodlea Early Learning Centre
5-7 Quarry Road
Aintree VIC 3336
P +61 3 5366 4999
General School Email: school@bmg.vic.edu.au
School Website: www.bmg.vic.edu.au